

Amend CSHB 1576 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 531.02414(a-1), Government Code (page 1, line 56), strike "This" and substitute "Subject to Section 533.002571(i), this".

(2) In SECTION 8 of the bill, strike added Section 533.002571(c), Government Code (page 4, lines 36-44), and substitute the following:

(c) Subject to Subsection (d), the executive commissioner shall adopt rules as necessary to ensure the safe and efficient provision of nonemergency transportation services by a Medicaid managed care organization under this section.

(3) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 533.002581(c), Government Code (page 7, line 27), strike "The commission" and substitute "Beginning not later than September 1, 2020, the commission".

(4) In SECTION 10 of the bill (page 7, line 66), strike "533.002581(b)" and substitute "533.002581(c)".